RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BYPASS PUMPING AT PUMP STATION D IN THE AMOUNT OF \$25,764.02 (FROM \$156,403.24 to \$182,167.26), PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-845(a) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES; AUTHORIZING NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 15-292, the City Commission approved a three-year General Utilities contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc., in Resolution No. 18-014 the Contract was amended to incorporate certain Federal Contracting provisions, and in Resolution 18-322 the contract was renewed for two years and in Resolution 20-121 the Task Order to replace effluent pipes at Pumps Station D was approved; and

WHEREAS, additional bypass pumping beyond the original project scope was necessary due to interruptions in the delivery supply chain attributable to the Covid pandemic, beyond the contractor's control, and City staff recommends approval of this change order; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-845(a) of the Code of Ordinances requires
City Commission approval of any change order in excess of five
percent of any public service building or capital improvement
project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Change Order for additional bypass pumping at Pump Station D, in the amount of \$25,764.02 is hereby approved, pursuant to section 2-845(a) of the Code of Ordinances.

Section 2: That funding for the change order will come from Sewer/Renewal & Replacement/Repairs and Maintenance account No. 401-3503-535-4600, and any necessary budget transfers or adjustments are hereby authorized.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and	d adopted by	the City C	ommissic	on at a	meeting held	
this da	ay of	, 20	21.			
Authentica	ated by the	Presiding	Officer	and C	Clerk of the	
Commission on	da	y of		2021.		
Filed with	n the Clerk o	n		,	, 2021.	
	Mayor Teri Jo	ohnston	_		_	
	Commissioner	Gregory Da	ıvila		_	
	Commissioner	Mary Lou H	loover		_	
	Commissioner	Sam Kaufma	ın _		_	
	Commissioner	Clayton Lo	pez		_	
	Commissioner	Billy Ward	llow		_	
	Commissioner	Jimmy Week	ley		_	
ATTEST:		TERI JOH	INSTON, I	MAYOR		
CHERYL SMITH, (	CITY CLERK					